508371717 02/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI1362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ID Technologies, LLC	02/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CACI, Inc Federal		
Street Address:	Two Reston Overlook (TRO)		
Internal Address:	12021 Sunset Hills Rd., 6th Floor		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14624028	
Application Number:	61484028	
Application Number:	14251050	
Application Number:	13467510	
Application Number:	63071059	
Application Number:	17459695	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: mmonroe@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Tayan B. Patel

Address Line 1: Washington Square, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monick Monroe	
SIGNATURE:	Monick Monroe	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2024	

PATENT 508371717 REEL: 066343 FRAME: 0441

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066343 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ID Technologies, LLC (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR), a Limited Liability Company of Virginia, having a place of business at 12021 Sunset Hills Rd., Reston, VA 20190, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements listed on Schedule A for which applications for Letters Patents have been made or for which Letters Patents have been issued hereto (hereinafter, Patent Properties); and

WHEREAS, CACI, Inc. - Federal (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at 12021 Sunset Hills Rd., Reston, VA 20190, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom as listed on Schedule A:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to said Patent Properties listed on Schedule A and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Properties and to and under any and all additional Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patents, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of provisional rights having arisen from any published application(s) for said Patent Properties. ASSIGNOR further assigns to and authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file corresponding applications for Letters Patents in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Properties listed on Schedule A in said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Properties, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patents for said Patent Properties listed on Schedule A, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Properties, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date entered below, and such Assignment shall be effective upon execution of this Assignment by ASSIGNOR.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR:

ID Technologies, LLC

Name J. William Koegel, Jr.

. .

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Date:

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Title
14/624,028	02/17/2015	9,241,065	Systems, Methods, And Devices For Testing Communication Lines
61/484,028	05/09/2011		Systems, Methods, And Devices For Testing Communication Lines
14/251,050	04/11/2014	8,964,944	Systems, Methods, And Devices For Testing Communication Lines
13/467,510	05/09/2012	8,737,573	Systems, Methods, And Devices For Testing Communication Lines
63/071,059	08/27/2020		Systems, Devices, And Methods For Providing A Secure Client
17/459,695	08/27/2021		Systems, Devices, And Methods For Providing A Secure Client

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/05/2024